
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4463
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
IMPERSONATION IN ENTRANCE EXAMINATION
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints that many students got admission into engineering courses of various institutions in the country through impersonating in the entrance examination;

(b) if so, the details thereof, institution-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government proposes to inquire all the entrance examinations conducted by the impersonators in the country during the last three years;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the other steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(f): Does not arise.
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